

Turf-Tec Cemetery Vase Clean Out Tool



Instructions



This unique tool was inspired by a supervisor at a cemetery looking for a quick way to clean out monument marker vases. The Turf-Tec Cemetery Vase Clean Out Tool is simply inserted into a cordless drill and placed into the monument vase to be cleaned out. As the Turf-Tec Cemetery Vase Clean Out Tool rotates, water, mud, soil, trash, flower stems and any type of debris is collected in the specially designed tool. The tool is simply dumped out to clear it for the next vase.

No more bending over to clean out vases as the operator using the Turf-Tec Cemetery Vase Clean Out Tool simply stands over the grave marker and uses the tool. It is safe, clean and effective. This is a real time saver as well as one operator can quickly clean the vase of all debris without bending over. It's ideal for Cemetery Maintenance.



Step 1 - Attach Turf-Tec Cemetery Vase Clean Out Tool to variable speed cordless drill



Step 2 - The vase is full of soil and weeds



Step 3 - Simply place the Cemetery Vase Clean
Out Tool over the vase



Step 4 -Turn the drill on at a very low RPM and the Cemetery Vase Clean Out Tool removes the debris



Step 5 -Lift the Cemetery Vase Clean Out Tool put of the vase, dump out and repeat as necessary



Step 6 - No bending over while cleaning the marker vases out



Step 7 - End result is a clean vase, ready for flowers



Step 8 - The Turf-Tec Cemetery Vase Clean Out Tool is the only way to clean out vases without bending over. Its a real labor saver as well

Specifications

All Steel one piece welded construction	Clean out tool bottom diameter is 3 1/2 inches and will work on most management marker vases
Unit comes completely assembled, ready to use right out of the box	3/8" Drill Bit Shaft on unit
Zinc Plated for long life and rust protection	Heavy gauge steel is made to last a long time!
Overall Height : 31 1/2 inches tall + Drill height	Unit is designed to be used while standing upright
Weight 2.5 lbs	Battery powered drill <i>not included</i>

LIMITED WARRANTY OF TURF-TEC INTERNATIONAL PRODUCTS

Turfgrass Products Corporation - dba - Turf-Tec International ("Seller") warrants to the final purchaser, that all Turf-Tec International tools will be free from defects in material or workmanship for a period of one year from date of purchase. SELLER'S SOLE OBLIGATION AND YOUR EXCLUSIVE REMEDY under this Limited Warranty and, to the extent permitted by law, any warranty or condition implied by law, shall be the repair or replacement of parts, without charge, which are defective in material or workmanship and which have not been misused, carelessly handled, or improperly repaired by persons other than Turf-Tec International. To make a claim under this Limited Warranty, you must return the complete tool, transportation prepaid, to Turf-Tec International after contacting Turf-Tec International and receiving a return authorization number. Please include a dated proof of purchase with your tool.

ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES SHALL BE LIMITED IN DURATION TO ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF PURCHASE. IN NO EVENT SHALL SELLER BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LIABILITY FOR LOSS OF PROFITS) ARISING FROM THE SALE OR USE OF THIS PRODUCT.

Hold Harmless Agreement

The seller shall protect, defend, indemnify and hold the purchaser and their respective assigns and their attorneys, accountants, employees, officers and directors harmless from and against all losses, costs, liabilities, claims, damages and expenses of every kind and character, as incurred, resulting from or relating to or arising out of the inaccuracy of results, injury of user, injury of sports participant, turfgrass loss, warranty, covenant or any agreement made by the seller in this agreement.